

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: SS4K56A

### PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 4 drawers & upstand - 500x600mm



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Premium Drawer Cabinet with 4 Drawers & Upstand (500x600mm)

## 1. General Information

The Premium Drawer Cabinet is designed for professional use in commercial kitchens, providing reliable storage solutions for various kitchen utensils and ingredients. Built with high-quality stainless steel, this cabinet combines durability with an elegant design, ensuring it meets the demands of busy culinary environments.

## 2. Safety Information

- Carefully read all instructions before using the cabinet.
- Ensure the cabinet is installed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Keep the cabinet away from heat sources to minimize the risk of damage.
- Do not overload drawers; refer to weight limits to avoid injury or damage.
- Children should not use or climb on the cabinet.
- Use protective gloves when handling the cabinet and its components to avoid cuts.
- In the event of any malfunction or damage, stop using the product immediately, and contact customer service.
- Follow proper hygiene and safety protocols when storing food and kitchen materials.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 500mm (W) x 600mm (D)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Drawers: 4
- Upstand Included: Yes
- Drawer Load Capacity: 30 kg per drawer
- Weight: 50 kg
- Warranty: 2 years

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the cabinet and check for any damage or missing parts.
2. Identify a suitable location for installation, ensuring enough space around the cabinet for accessibility.
3. Level the cabinet by adjusting the feet at the base if required.
4. Secure the cabinet to the wall using appropriate brackets (not included) for added stability, especially in high-traffic areas.
5. Attach the supplied upstand securely to the rear of the cabinet.
6. Ensure all installation is done in accordance with local building and safety regulations.

## 5. Operation

- Open the drawers by pulling the handles gently. Ensure that they slide smoothly.
- Organize utensils and ingredients within the drawers according to usage frequency for optimal efficiency.
- Regularly check the drawers for proper alignment and re-adjust if necessary.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the cabinet regularly using a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers, as they may scratch the stainless steel surface.
- Ensure that all drawers are emptied before cleaning to prevent damage to items inside.
- Inspect the hinges and drawer slides periodically and add lubricant if movement becomes sticky.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers Sticking or Not Opening Smoothly:
  - Check for obstructions and clear any debris.
  - Inspect drawer alignment and readjust if necessary.
- Cabinet Wobbling:
  - Ensure all feet are level and properly adjusted.
  - If necessary, use spacer materials or shims underneath the feet to stabilize.
- Rust or Corrosion:
  - Ensure the cabinet is kept in a dry area. Immediate action should be taken to remove any moisture or spills.

## 8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Premium Drawer Cabinet in accordance with local regulations. Stainless steel is recyclable; please separate it from other waste for recycling purposes.

## 9. Contact

For additional inquiries, support, or parts, please reach out to us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung für den Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 4 Schubladen und Aufsatz 500x600mm (SS4K56A)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Premium-Schubladenschanks mit 4 Schubladen und Aufsatz. Dieses Produkt wurde für die professionelle Gastronomie entwickelt und bietet optimale Lageroptionen für Ihre Küche.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank vor der Verwendung vollständig montiert ist. Überprüfen Sie alle Befestigungen auf Festigkeit und Stabilität.
- Benutzerfreundlichkeit: Halten Sie die Schubladen von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Gewichtsgrenzen: Überladen Sie die Schubladen nicht über die empfohlenen Gewichtsgrenzen hinaus.
- Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine abrasiven Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberflächen beschädigen könnten.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 4 Schubladen und Aufsatz
- Abmessungen: 500x600mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Schubladenzahl: 4
- Farbe: Silber
- Eigenschaften: Robuste Bauweise, einfach zu reinigende Oberflächen, langlebige Schubladenschienen.

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Verpackung öffnen: Entfernen Sie den Schrank vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Standort wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund für die Platzierung des Schanks.
3. Montage:
  - Befestigen Sie die Füße am Schrank, falls diese nicht bereits montiert sind.
  - Wenn ein Aufsatz vorgesehen ist, montieren Sie diesen gemäß den beiliegenden Anweisungen.
4. Überprüfung der Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank stabil und sicher steht, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.

## 5. Betrieb

- Öffnen der Schubladen: Ziehen Sie sanft an den Griffen, um die Schubladen zu öffnen.
- Beladen: Legen Sie die gewünschten Artikel gleichmäßig in die Schubladen.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch und milde Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien und scheuernde Materialien.
- Wischen Sie die Oberflächen regelmäßig ab, um Rost und Ablagerungen zu verhindern.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Schublade klemmt: Überprüfen Sie die Schubladenführung auf Verunreinigungen. Reinigen Sie diese bei Bedarf.
- Instabilität: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Füße richtig montiert sind und ob die Unterlage eben ist.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bei der Entsorgung des Produkts beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallverwertung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland.

Vielen Dank für den Erwerb unseres Produkts. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude bei der Nutzung!

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Premium Ladekast met 4 lades en opstand, 500x600mm

## 1. Algemene informatie

De Premium Ladekast met 4 lades en opstand is een kwalitatief hoogstaand product ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en bedrijfskeukens. Deze ladekast is vervaardigd uit duurzaam roestvrij staal en biedt een ideale oplossing voor het organiseren van keukengerei en ingrediënten.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de ladekast op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de ladekast niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Houd de lades gesloten tijdens transport om letsel te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geschikte persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen bij installatie en onderhoud.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen; gebruik de ladekast niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ladekast niet in de buurt van open vuur of hoge temperaturen staat.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500x600mm
- Aantal lades: 4
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal (geborsteld)
- Opstand: Ja
- Gewicht: 50 kg
- Kleur: Metallic
- Standaard uitrusting: Voorzien van duurzame handgrepen en geleiders

## 4. Installatie en opstelling

- Kies een geschikte locatie voor de ladekast. Zorg voor voldoende ruimte rondom voor toegang.
- Controleer of de vloer vlak is.
- Plaats de ladekast op de gewenste plek.
- Bevestig indien nodig de ladekast aan de muur of vloer voor extra stabiliteit, gebruik hiervoor de meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle lades soepel openen en sluiten voor gebruik.

## 5. Gebruik

- Open de lades door de handgrepen voorzichtig naar boven te trekken.
- Plaats uw keukengerei en ingrediënten in de lades, zorg ervoor dat deze niet overbelast zijn.
- Sluit de lades stevig om morsen te voorkomen.

## 6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Reinig de ladekast met een zachte doek en milde zeep.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de handgrepen en geleiders op slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lades vrij zijn van etensresten en vuil.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade gaat moeilijk open of dicht.  
Oplossing: Controleer de geleiders op obstakels of vuil. Reinig deze indien nodig.
- Probleem: Er is roest op het oppervlak.  
Oplossing: Gebruik een roestverwijderaar en behandel het oppervlak met een beschermende coating.

## 8. Afvoer

- Wanneer de ladekast aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg ervoor dat deze op een termijn correcte wijze wordt afgevoerd.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor informatie over recycling en verwijdering van metalen oppervlakken.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Cajones Premium con 4 Cajones y Resalto 500x600mm SS4K56A

## 1. Información General

El Armario de Cajones Premium con 4 Cajones y Resalto 500x600mm es un mueble de acero inoxidable diseñado para el almacenamiento eficiente en cocinas comerciales y áreas de preparación de alimentos. Propósito: ofrecer una solución de almacenamiento duradera y accesible para utensilios de cocina, ingredientes y herramientas.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el espacio de instalación esté libre de humedad y polvo.
- No sobrecargue los cajones más allá de su capacidad máxima recomendada.
- Mantenga el mueble en un área con buena ventilación y a una distancia segura de fuentes de calor.
- Evite el contacto con sustancias químicas agresivas que puedan dañar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Utilice guantes de protección al manipular el armario durante la instalación.
- Si experimenta algún problema eléctrico al utilizar accesorios eléctricos en el mueble, desconéctelo inmediatamente y busque asistencia profesional.

## 3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 500 x 600 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Número de Cajones: 4
- Tipo de Cajones: Deslizantes y con cierre suave
- Acabado: Superficie pulida y fácil de limpiar

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desempaque el armario y verifique que todos los componentes estén presentes.
- Coloque el armario en una ubicación nivelada y estable.
- Asegúrese de que el mueble esté alejado de fuentes de calor y permita un acceso fácil a los cajones.
- Si es necesario, use un nivel para ajustar las patas del armario y asegurarse de que esté equilibrado.
- Fije el armario a la pared utilizando los soportes de montaje proporcionados para mayor estabilidad, evitando cualquier accidente por vuelco.

## 5. Operación

- Para abrir los cajones, tire suavemente de la manija.
- Evite forzar los cajones o intentar abrir más de uno al mismo tiempo.
- Asegúrese de cerrar los cajones correctamente después de cada uso para mantener su contenido seguro.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie del armario regularmente con un paño suave y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.
- Revise periódicamente los cajones y los rieles para asegurarse de que no haya acumulación de suciedad o residuos.
- Lubrique los rieles de los cajones, si es necesario, para asegurar un funcionamiento suave.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si un cajón no se desliza correctamente, revise si hay obstrucciones en el riel.
- Para cajones atascados, retire el contenido y tire suavemente hacia arriba mientras se abre.
- Si el armario presenta corrosión o manchas, aplique un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.

## 8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, elimine el armario de manera responsable.
- consulte las normativas locales sobre el reciclaje de acero inoxidable.
- Si es posible, contacte con un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Cabinet de Tirage Premium avec 4 Tiroirs et Rehausse 500x600mm SS4K56A

## 1. Informations Générales

Le Cabinet de Tirage Premium est conçu pour répondre aux besoins des professionnels de la gastronomie. Il est fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, garantissant robustesse et durabilité. Ce produit est idéal pour un usage dans les cuisines commerciales, offrant un espace de rangement et une organisation optimale.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Le produit doit être utilisé uniquement à des fins prévues. Ne pas utiliser le cabinet pour des applications non recommandées.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est installé sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout basculement.
- Environnement d'utilisation : Évitez l'exposition à des conditions humides ou corrosives qui pourraient endommager l'acier inoxydable.
- Manipulation : Ne soulevez pas le cabinet par les tiroirs. Utilisez les poignées pour le déplacer.
- Installation électrique : Si le produit nécessite une installation électrique, faites appel à un professionnel qualifié.
- Enfants : Gardez hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas jouer avec le cabinet.

## 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

### Caractéristiques techniques

- Dimensions : 500 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de tiroirs : 4
- Poids maximum par tiroir : 30 kg
- Réhausse intégrée : Oui

## 4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Vérification du contenu : Avant d'installer, vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes conformément à la liste d'emballage.
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement approprié, de préférence à proximité des zones de préparation.
3. Équilibrage : Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vous assurer que le cabinet est parfaitement à niveau.
4. Fixation : Si nécessaire, fixez le cabinet au mur pour assurer une sécurité accrue, surtout si des enfants sont à proximité.
5. Raccordement électrique (si applicable) : Suivez les instructions de mise en œuvre d'un électricien certifié.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Ouverture des tiroirs : Tirez doucement sur les poignées pour ouvrir les tiroirs. Évitez d'appliquer une pression excessive.
- Capacité de chargement : Ne dépassez pas la capacité maximale de 30 kg par tiroir.
- Utilisation avec des accessoires : Vous pouvez ajouter des séparateurs ou des inserts pour organiser l'espace de stockage selon vos besoins.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Époussetage : Utilisez un chiffon doux pour enlever la poussière et les débris.
- Nettoyage : Nettoyez régulièrement avec un détergent doux et de l'eau. Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le meuble.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement les tiroirs pour s'assurer qu'ils fonctionnent correctement et n'ont pas de pièces endommagées.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problèmes de tiroir : Si un tiroir ne s'ouvre pas, vérifiez qu'il n'est pas obstrué par des objets.
- Difficultés d'installation : Consultez la section vérification d'installation dans le manuel si vous rencontrez des problèmes.
- Service Client : Pour des problèmes plus complexes, contactez notre service client.

## 8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers. Rappelez-le à un centre de recyclage agréé pour la bonne élimination des matériaux en acier inoxydable.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto a Cassetti Premium con 4 Cassetti e Alzata

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto a Cassetti Premium con 4 cassetti. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire efficienza e praticità in cucina e nei punti di ristoro. È realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità, resistente e facile da pulire.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso previsto:** Questo armadietto è progettato esclusivamente per uso professionale in cucina.
- **Rischi elettrici:** Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia correttamente collegato a una fonte di alimentazione adeguata, se applicabile.
- **Stabilità:** Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile per prevenire ribaltamenti.
- **Manipolazione dei cassetti:** Estrarre i cassetti con cautela per evitare infortuni. Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il limite stabilito.
- **Danneggiamento:** Evitare urti e graffi sulla superficie in acciaio inox, che potrebbero compromettere la sua funzionalità.
- **Pulizia:** Utilizzare solo detergenti non abrasivi per la pulizia dell'armadietto per garantire la longevità del prodotto.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Dimensioni:** 500mm x 600mm
- **Materiale:** Acciaio inox
- **Numero di cassetti:** 4
- **Design:** Con alzata
- **Finitura:** Spazzolato
- **Applicazione:** Uso commerciale in cucine e aree di servizio

## 4. Installazione e Setup

1. **Posizionamento:** Scegliere un luogo adatto dove l'armadietto non sarà esposto a umidità eccessiva.
2. **Livellamento:** Utilizzare una livella per assicurare che l'armadietto sia equilibrato. Regolare i piedini se necessario.
3. **Fissaggio:** Se l'armadietto deve essere fissato a una parete, utilizzare i materiali di fissaggio appropriati (non forniti).
4. **Controllo:** Verificare che tutti i cassetti scorrano senza problemi.

## 5. Funzionamento

- Estrarre i cassetti con una leggera pressione sulla maniglia.
- Per chiudere, spingere delicatamente il cassetto fino a farlo scattare in posizione.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido e detergenti non abrasivi.
- Evitare di utilizzare spugne dure o pagliette metalliche che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Controllare periodicamente i cassetti per eventuali segni di usura o rottura.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Cassetti che non scivolano:** Controllare per eventuali ostruzioni o danni alle guide.
- **Ritardi nell'apertura:** Assicurarsi che non vi sia alcuna sovrabbondanza di peso.
- **Accessori danneggiati:** Contattare il supporto clienti per parti di ricambio.

## 8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sul riciclo. L'acciaio inox è riciclabile; si consiglia di portarlo a un centro di raccolta autorizzato.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania